2016, and; (ii) the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income and unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the
Enlarged Group have been prepared based on the audited consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income and audited consolidated statement of cash flows of the
Group for the year ended 31 March 2016, which has been extracted from the annual report of
the Company for the year ended 31 March 2016, after making the pro forma adjustments
relating to the Very Substantial Acquisition that are factually supportable and directly
attributable, as explained in the notes below.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

Eminence Enterprise Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Pro forma
Total of

the Group
as of 31 March
2016 including
1st Acquisition

2nd Acquisition
Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Total for the

Enlarged
Group as of

31 March 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited)
<Note 1> <Note 2> <Note 3> <Note 4> <Note 5>

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 531 – – – – 531
Investment properties 1,333,316 – – – – 1,333,316
Deposits and capitalised expenses paid

for acquisition of investment properties – 48,703 (48,703) – – –
Loans receivable 57,500 – – – – 57,500
Available-for-sale investments 133,034 – – – – 133,034

1,524,381 48,703 (48,703) – – 1,524,381

Current assets
Properties held for development for sale 524,000 – – – – 524,000
Deposits and capitalised expenses paid

for acquisition of properties held for
development for sale 52,617 – 48,703 15,822 570 117,712

Trade and other receivables 35,982 – – – – 35,982
Loans receivable 18,500 – – – – 18,500
Investments held for trading 5,944 – – – – 5,944
Bank balances and cash 412,662 – – (64,525) (570) 347,567

1,049,705 – 48,703 (48,703) – 1,049,705

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 27,108 – – – – 27,108
Tax payable 9,131 – – – – 9,131
Convertible note 74,705 – – – – 74,705
Secured bank borrowings 4,993 – – – – 4,993
Amount due to shareholder – 48,703 – (48,703) – –

115,937 48,703 – (48,703) – 115,937

Net current assets 933,768 (48,703) 48,703 – – 933,768

Total assets less current liabilities 2,458,149 – – – – 2,458,149

Non-current liabilities
Convertible note 12,379 – – – – 12,379
Deferred tax liabilities 26,232 – – – – 26,232
Secured bank borrowings 95,094 – – – – 95,094

133,705 – – – – 133,705

Net assets 2,324,444 – – – – 2,324,444

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

Notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities:

1. The figures are extracted from Appendix III of the circular of the Company in respect of the 1st Acquisition
which was issued on 15 July 2016. It represented the pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities